1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

James J. Covino

□ yes
☑ no

Execution Date:

□ Other

3. Nature of Conveyance



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE k Office

	Patent and	Trademark
IBM Docket	No.: BU9-99-128	

the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1	r	11	1	Я	3	n	12	ָל
	•	•	, ,		_	_	•	-	

ne Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101183024	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): rold Pilo mes J. Covino ditional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes ⊠ no Nature of Conveyance Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other □ Change	2. Name and party(ies): Name: <u>interrectant internal Addrectant i</u>	ss: New Orchard Road	JC678 U.S. PTO
ecution Date: 10/15/99	Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ∞ no 09420694	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: CYCLE INDEPENDENT DATA TO ECHO If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No(s).	application, the execution date of th	ne application isnt No(s).	
., .,		,,	
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Kevin A. Reif, Esq. Whitham, Curtis & Whitham Reston International Center 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 900 Reston, Virginia 20191	7. Total fee (: □ Enclose □ Authoriz □ Tota	ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41): \$40.	 00
	8. Deposit ac 09-0456	ccount number:	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregournent.	poing information is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina	al

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

09420694 00000270 090456 10/27/1999 HTHAI1

9. Statement and signature

Robert A. Walsh Registration 26,516

(802) 769-9521

Signature

document.

01 FC:581



PATENT

REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0937

(IBM Docket No.: BU9-99-128)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City (1) Harold Pilo

County of Chittenden

City of Underhill

and State of Vermont

and

(2) James J. Covino

City of Montpelier

and State of Vermont

Title Dates That Inventors Signed the Declaration County of Washington

have invented certain improvements in CYCLE INDEPENDENT DATA TO ECHO CLOCK TRACKING CIRCUIT and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

10/15 (1)

1999, and (2) 10/15/99

199 .

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City Date	(1) Signed at Essex Sunction, VT	Yould	ni		signature
	10/15/49	(Harold		Pilo) inventor
		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	
City	(2) Signed at Effex June Live Ut	Change			
Date	on / /	[MMES	A (001,	RU	signature
	10/11/99	James First Name	/ソ J. Middle Initial	Covino Last Name) inventor
		First Name	Middle ilillai	Last Name	

PAGE 1 OF _____1

PATENT REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0938